

Memo 5 February 2019

To: Phill Reid, Auckland-wide Manager

From: Sanjay Bangs - Planner

Subject: Plan Modification: Clause 20A Amendment to Designation 6718 of the

Auckland Unitary Plan (AUP) Operative in part (15 November 2016).

Delegated authority to T4 manager through Schedule 2A of the Auckland Council Combined Chief Executives Delegation Register (Updated May 2017).

This plan modification requires decision-making pursuant to clause 20A of the First Schedule to the Resource Management Act 1991, as corrections are required to the Auckland Unitary Plan (Operative in Part).

Rule or Section of	Chapter K Designations – New Zealand Transport Agency –
Unitary Plan	Designation 6718 State Highway 1 - Auckland Harbour Bridge to
	Otahuhu
Subject Site (if	N/A
applicable)	
1 1	A1/A
Legal Description (if	N/A
applicable)	
Notice of change	Number of the second control of the second Parismetics C740 to the
Nature of change	Numbering changes are required to correct Designation 6718 to the
	Operative in Part version.
	Discussion
	Discussion
	Designation 6718 was amended in late 2018 following the
	confirmation of notices of requirement associated with the East-West
	Link project.
	Link project.
	The following errors in the numbering of conditions to Designation
	6718 have since been identified:
	or to have ember seem tuernamed.
	Within Condition CT.4(e), sub-condition (iv) is listed in the
	same paragraph as (iii);
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	Within Condition CNV.7A(b), two sub-conditions are identified
	by the roman numeral (v).
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	Therefore the numbering of these conditions needs to be corrected.
Effect of change	Amendment to numbering and format of conditions.
Changes required to be	Amend Designation 6718 in the Operative in Part version as follows:
made	
	Within CT.4(e), place sub-clause (iv) onto a separate

paragraph below sub-clause (iii)

• Within CNV.7A(b), make the following amendment:

(vi) The consultation undertaken with owners and occupiers of sites subject to the SSCVMP, and how consultation outcomes have and have not been taken into account. The consultation shall be in addition to the requirements set out in Condition CS.2; and

(vi).-(vii) The pre-condition survey of buildings which document their current condition and any existing damage.

Prepared by:

Sanjay Bangs – Planner, Central & South Planning

Craig Cairncross – Team Leader Central & South Planning

Signature:

Signature:

Phill Reid, Auckland-wide Manager

plino Nil

Signature: